IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT SAND POINT

In re:

ORDER TRANSFERRING SAND POINT CASES.

3AN-AO-19-06

<u>ORDER</u>

All Sand Point venue district cases currently assigned to Judge Margaret Murphy, are reassigned to Acting District Court Judge Suzanne Cole effective July 1, 2019. Any peremptory challenge of such a case reassignment to Judge Suzanne Cole must be filed by July 12, 2019.

Any Sand Point venue district case already assigned to a judicial officer other than Judge Margaret Murphy shall remain so assigned (unchanged).

All Sand Point venue district cases filed on or after July 1, 2019 shall be assigned to Judge Suzanne Cole unless the parties are notified of another judicial assignment by the Homer Court or the Presiding Judge.

This order supersedes Administrative Order 3AN- AO-13-08.

DATED this _____ day of June 2019 at Anchorage, Alaska.

Hon. William F. Morse Presiding Judge, Third Judicial District

Distribution: Clerks of Kenai, Seward and Homer Courts Chief Justice Joel Bolger Presiding Judge William Morse Judge Suzanne Cole Judge Margaret Murphy Area Court Administrator Carol McAllen Clerk of Court Cynthia Lee CMS Manager Brenda Axtell Rural Court Training Assistants